QUARTZ-35Portable Temperature Calibrator QUARTZ
Dry Block Calibrator -50°C...+150°C
DRUCK & TEMPERATUR Leitenberger GmbH
Bahnhofstr. 33 C D-72138 Kirchentellinsfurt C Germany
Tel.: +49 - 71 21 - 9 09 20 - 0 C Fax: +49 - 71 21 - 9 09 20 - 99
E-Mail: DT-Export@Leitenberger.de C http://www.druck-temperatur.de
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten. Freibleibend C (Rel. 100121) • All technical modifications reserved. Without engagement
Dry Block Temperature Calibrator QUARTZ-35

ISO 9000 standards.
PYROS-125
PYROS-375
PYROS-650
Portable Temperature Calibrator PYROS series
Industrial dry block temperature calibrator
DRUCK & TEMPERATUR Leitenberger GmbH
Bahnhofstr. 33 C D-72138 Kirchentellinsfurt C Germany
Tel.: +49 - 71 21 - 9 09 20 - 0 C Fax: +49 - 71 21 - 9 09 20 - 99
E-Mail: DT-Export@Leitenberger.de C http://www.druck-temperatur.de
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten. Freibleibend C (Rel. 1110418) • All technical modifications reserved. Without engagement
PYROS
230 VAC / 115 VAC
Dry block temperature calibrator LR-Cal PYROS series
• Temperature range (at +20°C ambient temperature):
Model LR-Cal PYROS-125: -24°C...+125°C Order-Code PYROS-125
Model LR-Cal PYROS-375: +30°C...+375°C Order-Code PYROS-375
Model LR-Cal PYROS-650: +35°C...+650°C Order-Code PYROS-650
• for 230 VAC and 115 VAC
autorange (LR-Cal PYROS-125) resp.  switchable
• Forr mobile use on site and stationary use
• Thermostat test facility

Switch test:: 12 VDC 5 VDC 5 VDC
Dimension:: 130 x 260 x 280 mm 130 x 260 x 280 mm 120 x 260 x 280 mm
Weight:: 4,9 kg 5,4 kg 6 kg
Power supply (50/60 Hz): 100...230 VAC ±10%
80 W
115 / 230 VAC ±10%
switchable, 600 W
115 / 230 VAC ±10%
switchable, 600 W
*) measured with  Pt 100, diameter 3 mm
**) measured with  Pt 100, diameter 6 mm
***) measured with  Pt 100, diameter 3 mm
Well inserts
For PYROS-125 Order-Code: For PYROS-375 Order-Code: For PYROS-650 Order-Code
blank PYROS-125-INS-0 blank PYROS-375-INS-0 blank PYROS-INS-0
3.2 mm PYROS-125-INS-032 3.2 + 4.8 + 6.4
+ 11.1 mm
PYROS-375-INS-4 *) 3.2 + 5.0 + 6.5
+ 9.5 mm
PYROS-INS-4 *)
4 mm PYROS-125-INS-040 6.4 + 12.7 mm PYROS-375-INS-2 6.5 + 12.7 mm PYROS-INS-2
4.8 mm PYROS-125-INS-048 *)
6.4 mm PYROS-125-INS-064 *)
7.9 mm PYROS-125-INS-079
9.5 mm PYROS-125-INS-095
11.1 mm PYROS-125-INS-111
*) included in standard supply of related PYROS model.
Further included in standard supply:
Electr. pwer cable, spare fuse, electr. cables for switch test, operating manual in English language, traceable
certificate of calibration, tweezers for removing inserts.